

Joondalup Festival Social Media Competition -Terms and Conditions

- 1. This competition is a promotion run by the City of Joondalup ("Promoter").
- 2. Entries and information on the prize and how to enter, form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Participation in this competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. The competition is open to residents and visitors of the City of Joondalup.
- 5. To be eligible to win, comment with which Joondalup Festival event on either Saturday 1 April or Sunday 2 April you would like to attend on the competition Facebook post on the City of Joondalup Facebook page during the competition periodto be eligible to win four tickets to an Aurora Joondalup Festival show of their choice on either Saturday 1 April or Sunday 2 April valued at up to \$70.00. There will be one winner drawn. People can enter multiple times.
- 6. Mail and phone entries will not be accepted.
- 7. There is no entry fee to enter this competition.
- Competition opens 12.01am WST Monday 27 March 2023 and closes 11.59pm WST Wednesday 29 March 2023. The competition will be drawn at 1.00pm WST on Thursday 30 March 2023 at the City of Joondalup Administration Building, 90 Boas Avenue, Joondalup, 6027.
- 9. There will be one winner chosen at random. The promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. The winner will be notified via email or social media message on Thursday 30 March 2023.
- 11. The major prize is valued at up to \$70.
- 12. Prize components may alter at the discretion of the Promoter. The Promoter will not be liable for any change in the value of the prize between the date the draw commences and the date the prize is claimed.
- 13. The prize is not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
- 14. Collection of the prize will be organised by the winner following notification of their winning entry. The Promoter will not be liable for any delivery or travel costs associated with claiming a prize. The winner must collect their prize by Friday 31 March 2023 or it will be judged

forfeited.

- 15. The information that entrants provide will be used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting the competition. By entering this competition entrants consent to the use of their contact details for the purposes described in this clause.
- 16. Photographs will be taken at the prize collection for marketing and media purposes and the Promoter has the right to use these images without seeking prior approval of the prize winner.
- 17. The Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage or for any personal injury sustained as a result of taking the prize or entering into this competition. The Promoter makes no representations or warranties as to the quality, suitability or merchantability of any goods or services offered as prizes.
- 18. Employees of the City of Joondalup, its agencies and companies associated with the competition are ineligible to enter.
- The prize winner must provide suitable identification to the Promoter's satisfaction to claim the prize.
- 20. Competition results will be published on the City of Joondalup's Facebook page and website.
- 21. The promoter reserves the right to amend or change these terms and conditions as their discretion.
- 22. If for any reason the competition does not run for its entire duration due to a computer virus, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other cause beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter, the Promoter then reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to (a) disqualify any entrant or (b) modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the promotion, as appropriate.
- 23. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn or any other Social Media Network. You are providing your information to City of Joondalup and not to any other party.
- 24. The winner must be based in Western Australia.